

## REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN EDUCATION FOUNDATION AND ECTOR COUNTY ISD FOR THE INSPIRATION STATION

The Education Foundation seeks to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with Ector County ISD for the purpose of participating in the planning and implementation of the Inspiration Station project. The success of the Inspiration Station project is greatly dependent on a strong collaboration and highly engaged partnership with local stakeholders, community members, and project partners.

As part of this MOU, the Education Foundation will pay for one full-time Director position in ECISD to oversee the project and one part-time position to support the work. The Education Foundation is committed to fully funding the Inspiration Station project for the next five years.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

## Administrative Recommendation:

Approval of the Memorandum of Understanding between Education Foundation and Ector County ISD for the Inspiration Station.